
 

*Chair - Shawntea Smith

**COG Staff Contact - Douglas Franklin

✓ Last Name First Name Organization Phone Email

Advani Pinky ATP 703-247-6987 pinky.advani@transpartners.com

✓ Clark George TCC 301-274-1922 Gclark@TCCSMD.org

Cox Joseph National Institutes of Health 301-402-RIDE coxjo@ors.od.nih.gov

Cullinane Sean NIH 301-496-4998 sean.cullinane@nih.gov

✓ Fernandez Alberto ATP alberto.fernandez@transpartners.com 

Galen Judy Loudoun County 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov

Hayes Dan Columbia Heights 201-405-0250 Dhayes@fin.une.edu

Huntington Nicole NIH 301-594-1755 nihparkingoffice@mail.nih.gov

King Stacey MDOT 410-865-1279 sking8@mdot.state.md.us

Kolodziejczyk Susan National Geographic Society 202-807-3201 skolodzi@ngs.org

Koopman Phillip BicycleSPACE 202-821-6717 philip Koopman@verizon.net

Manchas David FDA 301-796-4124 david.manchas@fda.hhs.gov

✓ McPhail Traci NBTMD 301-770-8108 tmcphail@nbtmd.org 

Mejia Michelle NIH 301-496-4998 mejiam@mail.nih.gov

Mitchell Halie VDOT 703-259-2753 Heidi.Mitter@vdot.virginia.gov

✓ Morello Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com

Nohemy Miranda Fairfax DOT 703-877-5809 nohemy.miranda@fairfaxcounty.gov

Ortiz Gabe VDRPT 703-995-0531 Gabriel.Ortiz@drpt.virginia.gov

Patterson Diane MDOT 410-865-1304 dpatterson5@mdot.state.md.us

Robb Nicholas Fairfax County Dept. of Transportation 703-877-5707 Nicholas.robb@fairfaxcounty.gov

✓ *Smith Shawntea Prince Georges County 301-883-5656 ssmith1@co.pg.md.us

✓ Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8385 mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov

Taylor Geralyn City of Alexandria 703-838-3800 geralyn.taylor@alexandria.gov

Wednesday, March 8, 2023
Car Free Day

Attendance Sheet

mailto:pinky.advani@transpartners.com
mailto:Gclark@TCCSMD.org
mailto:coxjo@ors.od.nih.gov
mailto:sean.cullinane@nih.gov
mailto:alberto.fernandez@transpartners.com
mailto:judy.galen@loudoun.gov
mailto:Dhayes@fin.une.edu
mailto:nihparkingoffice@mail.nih.gov
mailto:sking8@mdot.state.md.us
mailto:skolodzi@ngs.org
mailto:david.manchas@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:tmcphail@nbtmd.org
mailto:mejiam@mail.nih.gov
mailto:Heidi.Mitter@vdot.virginia.gov
mailto:hmorello@omniride.com
mailto:nohemy.miranda@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:Gabriel.Ortiz@drpt.virginia.gov
mailto:dpatterson5@mdot.state.md.us
mailto:Nicholas.robb@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:ssmith1@co.pg.md.us
mailto:geralyn.taylor@alexandria.gov


 

*Chair - Shawntea Smith

**COG Staff Contact - Douglas Franklin

✓ Last Name First Name Organization Phone Email

Wednesday, March 8, 2023
Car Free Day

Attendance Sheet

Weigel Adam Prince William County DOT 703-792-6827 aweigel@pwcgov.org

Zych Matthew WMATA 202-962-2076 mzych@wmata.com

✓ Davenport James COG 202-962-3330 jdavenport@mwcog.org 

✓ **Franklin Douglas COG 202-962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org 

✓ Ramfos Nicholas COG 202-962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org

✓ Sheehan Daniel COG 202-962-3287 dsheehan@mwcog.org

✓ Lewis Lakeshia PWC/OmniRide llewis@omniride.com

COG/TPB Staff

Sign-In Guests

mailto:aweigel@pwcgov.org
mailto:mzych@wmata.com
mailto:jdavenport@mwcog.org
mailto:dfranklin@mwcog.org
mailto:nramfos@mwcog.org
mailto:dsheehan@mwcog.org
mailto:llewis@omniride.com

	Sheet1

